

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

March 29, 2016

WELL WORK PERMIT

Re-Work

This permit, API Well Number: 47-10700339, issued to COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

Operator's Well No: 7255

Farm Name: AYERS, WATTIE R.

API Well Number: 47-10700339 Permit Type: Re-Work

Date Issued: 03/29/2016

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

- 1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.
- 2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.
- 3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.
- 4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours
- 7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced, drilling ceased, completion of any other permitted well work and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

WW - 2B (Rev. 8/10)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

	Colui	ibia Oas	Transmission, LL	0 307032	Wood	Steele	Rockport, WV
	-			Operator ID	County	District	Quadrangle
2) Operator's \	Well Numb	er: Rock	oort 7255		3) Elevation:	846.0 ft	.a
4) Well Type: ((a) Oil	or Ga	as X				
(b) If Gas:	Produ	uction/ Und	lerground Sto	rage X		
		Dee	p <u>X</u> / S	hallow	_		
6) Proposed To 7) Approximate	otal Depth e fresh wa	ter strata	c: Oriskany ting) Feet F a depths: none repo	Formation at I	0		
9) Approximate	e coal sea	m depth	s: none reported b	y driller			
			al, Karst, other):		by driller		
i1) Does land	contain co	oal seam	s tributary to act	ve mine? _n	0		
Mark Street, Street		ll work ar	nd fracturing meth	nds in detail (a	attach additiona	al sheets if nee	eded)
2) Describe pro	oposea we	II WOIN al	id flacturing metri	odo ili dotali to			
				odo in dotaii (d	ttaori additione	in circuit ii iici	
12) Describe properties 120 Perform coiled tub				odo iii dotdii (d			7777/
				odo in dotaii (d			
erform coiled tub		ut and frac	cture stimulate.				
erform coiled tub		ut and frac	cture stimulate.				
erform coiled tub	oing clean-o	ut and frac	cture stimulate.	BING PROGR	LAM * existin		
erform coiled tub	SPECIFIC	ut and frac <u>CA</u> ATIONS	ASING AND TUE	BING PROGR FOOTAGE	KAM * existin		NT Existe
erform coiled tub 3) TYPE Conductor	SPECIFIC Size	ut and frac <u>CA</u> ATIONS	ASING AND TUE	SING PROGR FOOTAGE For Drilling	AM * existin INTERVALS		
erform coiled tub 13) TYPE Conductor Fresh Water	SPECIFIC Size 13.375	ut and frac <u>CA</u> ATIONS	ASING AND TUE	SING PROGR FOOTAGE For Drilling 943	AM * existin INTERVALS Left in Well 0		NT Existence for all R
erform coiled tub 13) TYPE Conductor	SPECIFIC Size 13.375 10.75	ut and frac <u>CA</u> ATIONS	ASING AND TUE	FOOTAGE For Drilling 943 1220	INTERVALS Left in Well 0	Fill -up (Cu	NT Existing function of the property of the pr
erform coiled tub I3) TYPE Conductor Fresh Water Coal	SPECIFIC Size 13.375 10.75 8.625	ut and frac <u>CA</u> ATIONS	ASING AND TUE	FOOTAGE For Drilling 943 1220 2071	Left in Well 0 2071	Fill -up (Cu.	NT Existing function of the second se
TYPE S Conductor Fresh Water Coal Intermediate	SPECIFIC Size 13.375 10.75 8.625	CA ATIONS Grade	ASING AND TUE Weight per ft	FOOTAGE For Drilling 943 1220 2071 4913	Left in Well 0 2071 2025 - 4913	Fill -up (Cu.	NT EAUSTON Ft.) Full X cement
erform coiled tub 13) TYPE Conductor Fresh Water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing	SPECIFIC Size 13.375 10.75 8.625	CA ATIONS Grade	ASING AND TUE Weight per ft	FOOTAGE For Drilling 943 1220 2071 4913	Left in Well 0 2071 2025 - 4913	Fill -up (Cu.	X cement SX SECEIVED of Oil and
Conductor Fresh Water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing Liners	SPECIFIC Size 13.375 10.75 8.625 7 3.5	CA ATIONS Grade	Weight per ft 9.20	FOOTAGE For Drilling 943 1220 2071 4913	Left in Well 0 2071 2025 - 4913	21 sino record of 587 s	Existence of Oil and Oil a
Conductor Fresh Water Coal Intermediate Production Tubing Liners Packers: Kind	SPECIFIC Size 13.375 10.75 8.625 7 3.5	CA ATIONS Grade	Weight per ft 9.20	FOOTAGE For Drilling 943 1220 2071 4913	Left in Well 0 2071 2025 - 4913	21 sino record of 587 s	X cement SX SECEIVED of Oil and

WR-35

DATE: API#:47-107-00339 W

State of West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection Section of Oil and Gas

Well Operator	•			
Farm name: <u>Audra P. Kiger</u>	Oper	rator Well No.:	Rockport	# 7255
LOCATION: Elevation: 846	Quad	drangle: <u>Ro</u>	ckport, wv	1
District: Steele Latitude: Feet South of 39 Longitude Feet West of 81	Cou	inty: <u>Wood</u>		
Latitude: Feet South of 39	Deg. 04	Min. 45	Sec.	
Longitude Feet West of 81	Deg. <u>32</u>	Min2	<u>3</u> Sec.	
Company: Columbia Gas Transmission			•	
•	Casing & Tubing	Used in drilling	Left in well	Cement fill up Cu. Ft.
Address: RR 2 Box 138	85/8	2071	2071	
Sandyville, WV 25275	7	5155	3130	10 SX
Agent: Paul Amick	312	5104	5104	603 sx
Inspector: Larry Parrish				
Date Permit Issued: 4-13-00				
Date Well Work Commenced: 7-1-00				1
Date Well Work Completed: 9-28-00	<u></u>			
Verbal Plugging:				
Date Permission granted on:				
Rotary Cable Rig	ļ	J		
Total Depth (feet): 5263				
Fresh Water Depth (ft): None Reported	<u> </u>			
	 			
Salt Water Depth (ft.): 885, 1305, 1790	·			
Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)?	 	 		
Coal Depths (ft.): N/A		 		
OPEN FLOW DATA	1		•	'
Producing formation Oriskany San	Pav :	zone denth (ft)	5041-507	3
Goe: Initial open flow # MCE/d Oil	Initial open f	low #	RH/d	
Gas: Initial open flow <u>* MCF/d Oil:</u> Final open flow <u>* MCF/d I</u> Time of open flow between initial and f	Final open flo	w <u>*</u>	Bbl/d	
Time of open flow between initial and f	Snal tasts	* Hou	TC	
Static rock Pressure psig (surface)	ce precente) s	Her of H	nure Mure	
* Gas Storage Well	ce pressure, a		Ours	
Second producing formation	Pay 70	ne denth (A)		
Second producing formation Pay zone depth (ft) Con Initial and flow MCE/d Oily Initial open flow Ph//d				
Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d				
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours				
Static rock Pressurepsig (surfa	re hiezznie) s	шеіп	0412	
NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATI LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE	NG, PHYSIC DEOLOGIC WELLBORE	AL CHANGE, AL RECORD	ETC. 2). THE V	VELL

Signed:

7-25-00 Installed new API 5k Wellhead

8-11-00 Stimulated Oristany Sand W/
12 bbls 28% HCI, 100,800 scf Nz,
321 bbls HzO, 17,400# 20/40 sand

All fluids houled to L.A.D. in Wheeling, WV

Inited Carbon QUNITED FUEL -23868	3- 26 195
REPORT OF D	EFECTIVE WELL OSTER! Wood.
/ELL NO. X-58-1855 Farm: Watte R. 1.	EFECTIVE WELL Steel Wood. News District: Cleude and
	ESTS: Map Square 66 - 109
TEST TAKEN FOR THIS REPORT:	ORIGINAL TEST:
ate taken: <u>Nove</u>	Date taken: <u>Nov-</u> 1950
Water pen flow: Mercury	Open flow: 4. 142.000 Water Mercury
hrough inch	Through Natural inch
ock pressure:	Rock pressure: 145# -B-hours
oon procedure.	Noon pressure.
3 % inch 24.3 ft. 10 3/4 inch (200) t. 8 5/8 in	S AND TUBING IN WELL: 1ch 2071 ft. 7 inch 4913 ft. 5½ inch ft. Tubing 2 inch ft. 5073
HISTOR	Y OF WELL
rom what sand is well producing? Oniskany	
op of Big Lime: 1888 ft. Original Depth.	5013 Depth at present time: 5013 ft
ate fully the amount of oil, water and casings in well:	e CASING bisted above
lo oil or Water	
as well been cleaned out Swabb	edDate
hat were the results. <u>USII NEDT IN A</u>	DETATION
as well been shot? <u>Size:</u> Sand:	Date:
well making any oil:	
as well made any oil: If so, how much	?
a rig at the well? If so, what is its condi	ition ?
ve your opinion fully as to what should be done with well, wi	th any suggestions: Condrigon for
You age Move and crect 36.1	6. Spudded. Pull 5073' 04
3/8" Tubing Clean Wall	1 sul To Bottom RUN
013-09- 9.20# 3/8" OD. TO	sting ON WALL AND
	ocker 5000' Personate
INChor From 5041' To s	5070' INSTALL heary Connected
POUR CEMENT TO DUYTAGE	Report
	04/01/2016
TE:-This report should be made to Division Superintendent as	1 1 1
soon as well becomes defective. Last test must be made shortly before this report is sent in, and the open flow taken.	District Superior Superior Superior
If well is drowned out entirely, so state.	District Superintendent

PORM U 397-R-P C 9 D		WELL	NOR	K OKDEK				0.50	10
DATE ISSUED	53	BUDGET NO.	,76	63		woi	RK ORDI	ER NO352	3
COMPANY United Fuel Ges Company				FIELDC]	<u>lendeni</u>				74
Wattie R. Avers #1					LEASE NO	51314		ACRES	74 W Va
WELL NO X-58-7255 DISTRICT	Stee	le : Ger		COUNTY	Woo			STATE	M. Ac.
Queen Branch	I OI IV	vgart Gre	ek T	· ~ 4	50		MAP SQ	QUARE 66-10	
LOCATION MADE BY United Carbon Co		DATE_	Drill	Led	19	_NOTE BOUK	~***	PAGE_	
COAL Not Operated							UILDING	GS WITHIN	
LEASE EXPIRES Operated DURBOSE AND DECESSITY TO purchase	15577 V	19Init	-A CF	class of loo	cation	re in Po	1 X-	_5 <u>8</u>	
PURPOSE AND NECESSITI	METT -	. POIII OILLE	ou c			<u> </u>	<u>~</u>		
RELATED WORK ORDER NOS				FOR_					
		DATA	AND A	APPROVALS					
									
CHECK TYPE OF WOR	łK					MITS OR SEI	Wiene	REQUIRED	
Purchase	/			RIGHT OF WAY F	OR ROAD	📙		Ng PERMIT	
DENIA NEW WELL-				WELL LINE		∐	ABANDO	ONMENT PERMIT	
DRILL WELL DESPER				INSTALL MEASURI		_			· ۲1
				SURVEY FOR: W.		片 ·		4	·
ABANDON WILL ABANDON WILL									
ESTIMATED DEPTH 5073 PR	- AND	Ori skar	~**	DR	····· non	· I	ואו ת	her II. Ca.	.
EGTIMATED DEPTH 3073 PE	IT. SANG						-		
COMPANY WILL FURNISH: RI	IG: YK			WATER		w. X	FUEL	YES	
			APPROV						·
SUPT. John C. Martin	DATE_2	-19	<u>53</u>	_				DATE	19
bivision J. A. Seese	2	-20	. 53	PROD. H.	∩ Mef	4]. احد-ما	-	BATE 3-2-	53
	DA 1 4			• ;	La No	IOIU, u.	-	DATE JER	19
ENGINEER S. R. Ferrell	DATE 2-	<u>-26-</u> 10	<u>. 53</u> '	GENERAL BUPT.				. DATE	10
ABBT. GEN.				VICE					
MANAGER	DATE			PRESIDENT.				DATE	10
DETAIL OF EST	IMATED (COST				DETAIL OF	ACTUAL	COST	
			-		<u> </u>				VARIATION
MATERIAL TO BE WITCHESTED	BIZE	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	OIZE	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	
CASING WEIGHT 32#	An An	2071'	7 31	7 4.908.00	1 2/01	~ ~~1	1 30	2 200 601	4-2-0 27
CASING WEIGHT 32#	7"		7 6	7 4.908.00 5 8.106.00	79	300/T	1.39	2,878,69(5,207,78(2029 22
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		# Z##		BOTHHOM	#	440.74	Lave	Jacklous	KOYOLKK
					 	 			
					 			 	
					ll				
TUBING WEIGHT									
FITTINGS	L								
Casing Shoe	8"	1	ļ'		8-5/8"			25.72	(28)
Casing Shoe	7"	1	 	21.00	7"x12"	1_		18.06	
]			 '	<u> </u>	 	<u> </u>			
			 		 	ļ_ <u>`</u>	 _	ļ	ļ
			 	 	 		 		
		 	 	-			 -		
	<u> </u>	 	 	-				 	
TOTAL MATERIAL				13.061.00	H			8,130,25(1020 75
Original Installation MICHARDEN	COST	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		XXXXX				XXXXX	XXXXX
LABOR				1,000.00				1,662,42	662-42
USE OF AUTO AND HAULING				2,000.00				2,761.59	761.59
RIGHT OF WAY									
DRILLING 5073 PERT	⊕ 4	4.75 PER	1 FOOT	24,097.00	<u> </u>				
HAULING, ERECTING AND DISMANYLING RIG				<u> </u>	(5075	0 3.20		16,247,16(8049.84
USE OF RIG				555 33	}				
PURL				200,00)		 		
TERPEDO	-			 					
SUPPLIES AND SHEENSE and Other Costs				150.00	ļ			7 220 61	00 (1
Borration obline during	····			120.00 H				1,338,64	
				l	-			04/01/2	2016
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SURVEY					 			585.50	585-50
			.]						-10,00-
STORES, BETENSE AND PREIGHT									
LABOR BENEFITS OVERHEADS									· ·
ADMINISTRATIVE OVERHEADS					2-	-763-3523			
	Origina	al		27.447.00	<u> </u>			22,595,31() 30,725,56()	851.69
TOTAL ESTIMATE			1'	40.508.00	1.1.		1	20 MAE ELLY	ORGO IIV

WW-2B1	
(5-12)	

Well No	Rockport 7255		_
---------	---------------	--	---

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing. This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name Sampling Contractor	* not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well
Well Operator	
Address	
Telephone	

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 10 2016

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
04/01/2016

WW-2	2A
(Rev.	6-14)

1). Date: 3/2/2016

2.) Operator's Well Number

Rockport 7255

State County

107

Permit

3.) API Well No .:

47-

00339

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) 0 4 0		5)//) 0 - / 0 / 0
	wner(s) to be served:	5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name	Anna J & Linda K Kiger	Name <u>not operated</u>
Address	3597 Boxwood Drive	Address
	Grapevine, TX 76051	(I) O I O (I) II D I I I I I
(b) Name		(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address		Name
		Address
(c) Name		Name
Address		Address
6) Inspector	Jamie Stevens	(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address	105 Kentuck Rd	Name
	Kenna, WV 25248	Address
Telephone	304-206-7775	
	TO THE PERSONS I	NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
	the lease or leases or other continu	ing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil and gas
<u>OR</u>		
Included is	the information required by Chapter	r 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2) 2-6 of the West Virginia Code I have served copies of this notice and
application, a lo	cation plat, and accompanying documents Personal Service (Affidavit a Certified Mail (Postmarked p Publication (Notice of Publication)	postal receipt attached)
I have r	ead and understand Chapter 22-6	and 35 CSR 4, and I agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under thi	s application.	and do dort 4, and 1 agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
I certify	under penalty of law that I have p	personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application	form and all attachments, and that	t based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
	ormation, I believe that the information	
	are that there are significant penalt	ties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.	Wall Opera	stor Columbia Coa Transmissian II C
		By: James E. Amos
		Its: Senior Well Services Engineer
		ss: 1700 MacCorkle Ave. SE
		Charleston, WV 25325-1273
	Telephor	ne: 304-483-0073
	OU Ema	
Subscribed and	sworn before me this 440 day	y of March, 2019 of Oil and Gas
Marin	Marie Clenden	Notary Public OFFICIAL Notary Public OFFICIAL
My Commission	Charles and the	State of West Virginia My Comm. Expires Mar 22
Oil and Gas Privacy	/ Notice	Columbia Pipeline Gro

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number as a participant duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to some of with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer 4/01/2010

Operator's Well Number	Rockport 7255
------------------------	---------------

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that –

- (1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc.	Grantee, Lessee, etc.	Royalty	Book/Page
Wattie R Avers et al	Columbia Gas Transmission LLC	Storage lease 1051314-000	364 / 144

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application he reby a cknowledges the possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

- WV Division of Water and Waste Management
- WV Division of Natural Resources
- WV Division of Highways
- U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
- U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
- County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides replaces, or nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirm that all fielded permits/approvals should be ac quired from the appropriate aut hority before the affected factivity is initiated.

Well Operator: By:Its:

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC	MAR 1 0 2016
James E. Amos - Senior Well Service	Angipeer
Jan E CanEqui	ronment of
0	ronmental Protection
	04/01/2016

WW-9 (2/15)

API Number 47 -	107	_ 00339
Operator's	s Well	No. Rockport 7255

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL	. & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC	OP Code 307032
Watershed (HUC 10) Queen Branch of Tygart Creek	Quadrangle Rockport, WV
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the Will a pit be used? Yes No	
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:	
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No	If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:	
Land Application Underground Injection (UIC Permit Num Reuse (at API Number Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for	ber34-105-23619, 34-121-22459, 34-059-20965)
Other (Explain Rumpke Beech Hollow Land	ffill, Wellston, OH
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: yes - steel lines to Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)?	
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc	
Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A	
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite	
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used?	
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?	
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within where it was properly disposed.	any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.	nined and am familiar with the information submitted on this my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for ccurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
Company Official Signature	RECEIVE
Company Official (Typed Name) James E. Amos	Office of Oil
Company Official Title Senior Well Services Engineer	Office of Oil and Gas
	MAR 10 2016
Subscribed and sworn before me this 944 day of 1	arch , 20 // WV Department
Mary Marce Clenderin	Notary Mublic NOTARY SURLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires $3/22/2020$	MARY MARIE GENDE HIN State of West Virginia My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2020 Columbia Apireline 5000 1 6 48 Columbia Gas Road Sandyville WV 252

	nsmission, LLC			
Proposed Revegetation Tre	eatment: Acres Disturbe	ed 0.5	Prevegetation pH 6	5
Lime 2	Tons/acre or to	correct to pH	6.5	
Fertilizer type 10	-10-10			
Fertilizer amount_	600	lb	s/acre	
Mulch 2		Tons/a	acre	
		Seed	d Mixtures	
Temporary		Permanent		
Seed Type	lbs/acre		Seed Type	lbs/acre
Orchard Grass and	or Tall Fescue	29	(if Tall Fescue is used, plant endoph	nyte-free certified seed)
Birdsfoot Trefoil (Birdsfoot Trefoil (Empire) 9 (legumes to be inoculated by manufacturer's re		turer's recommendation)	
Annual Rye		12		
* seed rate must b	e doubled for br	oadcast s	seeding	
Drawing(s) of road, locatio provided)			plication (unless engineered plans includ	ling this info have been
Drawing(s) of road, location provided) Photocopied section of involution and provided by:		sheet.		ding this info have been
Drawing(s) of road, location provided) Photocopied section of involution and provided by:	olved 7.5' topographic s	sheet.		ling this info have been
Attach: Drawing(s) of road, location provided) Photocopied section of involution in the provided section of involution in the provided by: Comments:	olved 7.5' topographic s	sheet.		ling this info have been











